
Navigation Notice Log (Illinois Waterway)
Number   
and     
REF #   

Date: Subject / Location Effective Period: Requester                  
Date Requested           
How Requested

IW 08-01 Michael Zerbonia

E-mail

to approximately
Tuesday, February 12, 2008

Wednesday, February 20, 2008

Wednesday, February 20, 2008

Tuesday, February 12, 2008

Lockport Lock RM

LOCK CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

291L

IW 08-02 Michael P. Zerbonia

E-mail

to approximately
Tuesday, February 12, 2008

Wednesday, February 20, 2008

Wednesday, February 20, 2008

Tuesday, February 12, 2008

Lockport Lock RM

AMENDMENT

LOCK CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY AMENDMENT

291L
IW 08-01

IW 08-03 Michael Cox

Phone

to approximately
Tuesday, February 19, 2008

Tuesday, February 19, 2008

Lockport Lock RM

CANCELLED

LOCK CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY CANCELLED

291 L
IW 08-02

IW 08-04 Michael Zerbonia

E-mail

to approximately
Thursday, March 06, 2008

Wednesday, March 05, 2008

Lockport Lock RM

LOCK CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

291L

IW 08-05 Michael Cox

E-mail

to approximately
Thursday, March 20, 2008

Wednesday, March 26, 2008

Wednesday, March 26, 2008

Thursday, March 20, 2008

Lockport Lock RM

LOCK CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

291L

IW 08-06 Mike Zerbonia

E-mail

to approximately
Tuesday, May 06, 2008

Tuesday, May 13, 2008

Tuesday, May 13, 2008

Tuesday, May 06, 2008

Dresden Island Lock & Dam RM

LOCK CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

271.5

IW 08-07 Michael Cox

E-mail

to approximately
Wednesday, May 07, 2008

Wednesday, May 28, 2008

Wednesday, May 28, 2008

Wednesday, May 07, 2008

Brandon Road Lock and Dam RM

LOCK CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

286.0

IW 08-08 Michael Zerbonia

E-mail

to approximately
Tuesday, May 13, 2008

Tuesday, May 20, 2008

Tuesday, May 20, 2008

Tuesday, May 13, 2008

Dresden Island Lock & Dam RM

LOCK CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

271.5
IW 08-06

IW 08-09 Michael Cox

E-mail

to approximately
Wednesday, June 04, 2008

Wednesday, June 04, 2008

Wednesday, June 04, 2008

Wednesday, June 04, 2008

T.J. O'Brien Lock and Dam RM

LOCK CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

326.5

IW 08-10 Michael Cox

E-mail

to approximately
Thursday, June 19, 2008

Thursday, July 03, 2008

Friday, July 04, 2008

Thursday, June 19, 2008

Brandon Road Lock and Dam RM

LOCKAGE RESTRICTIONS

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

186.0

IW 08-11 Michael Cox

In-Person

to approximately
Thursday, July 24, 2008

Thursday, July 24, 2008

Friday, July 25, 2008

Thursday, July 24, 2008

Peoria Lock and Dam RM

Wicket Dam Closure

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

157.7
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IW 08-12 Michael Zerbonia

E-mail

to approximately
Friday, July 25, 2008

Thursday, July 24, 2008

Saturday, July 26, 2008

Friday, July 25, 2008

Peoria Lock and Dam RM

AMENDMENT

Wickett Dam Closure

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY AMENDMENT

157.7
IW 08-11

IW 08-13 Michael Zerbonia

E-mail

to approximately
Friday, July 25, 2008

Friday, July 25, 2008

Saturday, July 26, 2008

Friday, July 25, 2008

Peoria Lock and Dam RM

POTENTIAL FOR GROUNDING

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

157.7 to 196.1

IW 08-14 Michael Cox

E-mail

to approximately
Tuesday, July 29, 2008

Friday, August 01, 2008

Tuesday, August 05, 2008

Tuesday, July 29, 2008

Peoria Lock and Dam RM

WICKET DAM CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

157.7

IW 08-15 Jon Klingman

In-Person

to approximately
Tuesday, July 29, 2008

Tuesday, July 29, 2008

Tuesday, July 29, 2008

Grape Island RM

LOCK CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

86.0 Until Further Notice

IW 08-16 Jon Klingman

E-mail

to approximately
Wednesday, July 30, 2008

Wednesday, July 30, 2008

Wednesday, July 30, 2008

Grape Island RM

TRANSIT ADVISORY

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

86.8 to 87.2 Until Further Notice

IW 08-17 Jon Klingman

In-Person

to approximately
Wednesday, July 30, 2008

Tuesday, July 29, 2008

Wednesday, July 30, 2008

Grape Island RM

CANCELLED

Channel Blockage

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY CANCELLED

86.0 Until Further Notice
IW 08-15

IW 08-18 Jon Klingman

In-Person

to approximately
Thursday, July 31, 2008

Thursday, July 31, 2008

Thursday, July 31, 2008

Thursday, July 31, 2008

Grape Island RM

TRANSIT ADVISORY

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

86.8 to 87.2
IW 08-16

IW 08-19 Willis Graham

In-Person

to approximately
Thursday, August 21, 2008

Wednesday, August 27, 2008

Wednesday, September 17, 2008

Thursday, August 21, 2008

Beardstown RM

HYDRAULIC DREDGING

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

87.7

IW 08-20 Michael Cox

E-mail

to approximately
Friday, August 29, 2008

Friday, August 29, 2008

Saturday, October 04, 2008

Thursday, August 28, 2008

Coon Hollow to Lancaster Landing RM

SHOALING

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

140-144

IW 08-21 Willis Graham

E-mail

to approximately
Tuesday, September 02, 2008

Wednesday, September 03, 2008

Wednesday, September 17, 2008

Tuesday, September 02, 2008

Beardstown RM

HYDRAULIC DREDGING

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

87.7
IW 08-19

IW 08-22 Michael Cox

E-mail

to approximately
Thursday, September 18, 2008

Thursday, September 18, 2008

Tuesday, September 23, 2008

Thursday, September 18, 2008

Copperas Creek, Peoria to Chillicothe RM

RIVER CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

136-138 & 160-18

IW 08-23 Willis Graham

E-mail

to approximately
Monday, September 29, 2008

Wednesday, August 27, 2008

Wednesday, September 17, 2008

Monday, September 29, 2008

Beardstown RM

DISCONTINUED DUE TO HIGH WATER

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

87.7
IW 08-19
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IW 08-24 Willis Graham

E-mail

to approximately
Monday, September 29, 2008

Saturday, October 04, 2008

Monday, November 03, 2008

Monday, September 29, 2008

Mackinaw River RM

HYDRAULIC DREDGING

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

147.6

IW 08-25 Michael Cox

E-mail

to approximately
Wednesday, October 01, 2008

Thursday, September 25, 2008

Wednesday, October 15, 2008

Wednesday, October 01, 2008

Chicago Sanitary & Ship Canal RM

Fish Barrier Safety Zone

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

296.1 to 296.7

IW 08-26 Willis Graham

E-mail

to approximately
Wednesday, October 22, 2008

Monday, October 27, 2008

Wednesday, October 22, 2008

Bull's Island RM

HYDRAULIC DREDGING

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

241.7 Until Further Notice

IW 08-27 Willis Graham

E-mail

to approximately
Wednesday, December 03, 

2008

Thursday, December 04, 2008

Friday, December 12, 2008

Wednesday, December 03, 2008

Copperas Creek RM,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

136.7
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